09
12
/7
00
0
03
00
Figures and technical data are not binding. We reserve the right to make changes at any time due to technical improvements.

provide maximum functions within a small area. For example, one pedal can activate two switch inserts –
also in two steps with a pressure point or via a latching function.
Type key for FM line, standard designs
Additional pedal function
 R Latching function element
 D Pressure point
Protection class
 1 IP 43
 2 IP 65
Foot guard
 U Foot guard
FM foot switches
9
Technical specifications for foot switches in the FM line
Regulations: ASA foot switches are manufactured in accordance with the applicable
regulations IEC/EN 60204 and IEC/EN 60947-5-1.
Design: 1, 2 and 3-pedal plastic foot switch, miniature design, free-standing on non-slip elastic feet
or fixed by screws from below. Multi-pedal versions on request.
Housing: Thermoplastic PA 6.6 glass fibre-reinforced, black grey. More colours on request.
Pedal:  Thermoplastic PA 6.6 glass fibre-reinforced, black grey. More colours on request.
Top: Thermoplastic PA 6.6 glass fibre-reinforced, black grey. More colours on request.
Foot guard: Sheet steel, powder-coated-red RAL 3000. More colours on request.
Base plate: Aluminium 4 mm thick, powder-coated-black grey RAL 7021. More colours on request.
Channel: Sheet steel, powder-coated-black grey RAL 7021. More colours on request.
Connection: • Solderable, unwired
• PVC control cable, structure corresponds to H05VV-F, S=0.5 mm∞, black, length 2 m
Cable inlet: Cable gland with protective spring coil, available as special design with protective
rubber sleeve
Protection class: IP 43 or IP 65 according to IEC/EN 60529. Higher protection classes on request.
Switching contact: IP 54 according to DIN 40050; as special design IP 65 according to DIN 40050, with incremental
Switching function: • Momentary  • Maintained  • Sequence circuit with pressure point
Switching cycles: min. 10 million
Working temperature: -20 °C to +80 °C, other temperature ranges on request
Switch inserts SU1 SU2
Switch type: 1 changeover contact switch
with single break
2 changeover contact switch
with single break
Switching system: Snap-action mechanism Snap-action mechanism
Contact material: Silver Silver
Voltage: max. 250 VAC, 40-60 Hz max. 250 VAC, 40-60 Hz
Current capacity:  max. 6 A max. 6 A
Approvals: UL, CSA, VDE, SEV, SEMKO UL, CSA, VDE, SEV, SEMKO
10
Type table for FM1 foot switches, standard selection
Type No. Contact Switch insert
per pedal
Switching
system
Latching
function
element
Pressure
point
Lever Connection Protection
class
FM1 SU1 L1 8026 0000 SU1 Snap-action _ – – Solderable IP 43
FM1 SU1 F1 8026 0100 SU1 Snap-action _ – – 3 x 0.5 IP 43
FM1 SU1 F2 8026 0105 SU1 Snap-action _ – – 3 x 0.5 IP 65
FM1 SU1R L1 8026 0002 SU1 Snap-action • – – Solderable IP 43
FM1 SU1R F1 8026 0102 SU1 Snap-action • – – 3 x 0.5 IP 43
FM1 SU1R F2 8026 0107 SU1 Snap-action • – – 3 x 0.5 IP 65
FM1 SU2 L1 8026 0001 SU2 Snap-action – – – Solderable IP 43
FM1 SU2 F1 8026 0101 SU2 Snap-action – – – 6 x 0.5 IP 43
FM1 SU2 F2 8026 0106 SU2 Snap-action – – – 6 x 0.5 IP 65
FM1 SU2R L1 8026 0003 SU2 Snap-action • – – Solderable IP 43
FM1 SU2R F1 8026 0103 SU2 Snap-action • – – 6 x 0.5 IP 43
FM1 SU2R F2 8026 0108 SU2 Snap-action • – – 6 x 0.5 IP 65
FM1 SU1DSU1 L1 8026 0004 2 x SU1 Snap-action – • – Solderable IP 43

with a pressure point. Protection class IP 65 according to IEC/EN 60529. Note: FK foot switches are also
available with three switch inserts and a foot guard – we’ll be happy to advise you.
Type key for FK line, standard designs
Additional pedal function
 D  Pressure point
Foot guard
 U Foot guard
Example:  FK1 SU1 F U
FK foot switches
15
Technical specifications for foot switches in the FK line
Regulations: ASA foot-operated switches are manufactured in accordance with the applicable
regulations IEC/EN 60204 and IEC/EN 60947-5-1.
Design: 1-pedal plastic foot switch, small design, free-standing on non-slip elastic feet or fixed by
screws from below.
Housing: Thermoplastic ABS-black grey. More colours on request.
Pedal:  Thermoplastic ABS-black grey. More colours on request.
Foot guard: Sheet steel, powder-coated-red RAL 3000. More colours on request.
Connection: • Solderable, unwired
• Can be clamped
• PVC control cable, structure corresponds to H05VV-F, S = 0.75 mm², black, length 2 mm
Cable inlet: 1 or 2 protective rubber sleeves
Protection class: IP 43 according to IEC/EN 60529
Switching contact: 1-2 changeover contacts, simultaneous switching or sequence control.
Also available as a special design with 3 changeover contacts.
Switching function: • Momentary  • Sequence circuit with pressure point
Switching cycles: min. 10 million
Working temperature: -20 °C to +80 °C
Switch inserts SU1 SU2
Switch type: 1 changeover contact switch
with single break
2 changeover contact switch
with single break
Switching system: Snap-action mechanism Snap-action mechanism
Contact material: Silver Silver
Voltage: max. 250 VAC, 40-60 Hz max. 250 VAC, 40-60 Hz
Current capacity:  max. 6 A max. 6 A
Approvals: UL, CSA, VDE, SEV, SEMKO UL, CSA, VDE, SEV, SEMKO
16
Type table for FK1 foot switches, standard selection
Type No. Contact Switch insert
per pedal
Switching
system
Latching
function
element
Pressure
point
Lever Connection Protection
class
FK1 SU1 L 8026 0400 SU1 Snap-action _ – – Solderable IP 43
FK1 SU1 K 8026 0401 SU1 Snap-action _ – – Can be clamped IP 43
FK1 SU1 F 8026 0402 SU1 Snap-action _ – – 3 x 0.75 IP 43
FK1 SU2 L 8026 0403 SU2 Snap-action _ – – Solderable IP 43
FK1 SU2 K 8026 0404 SU2 Snap-action _ – – Can be clamped IP 43
FK1 SU2 F 8026 0405 SU2 Snap-action _ – – 6 x 0.75 IP 43
FK1 SU1DSU1 L 8026 0409 2 x SU1 Snap-action – • – Solderable IP 43
FK1 SU1DSU1 K 8026 0410 2 x SU1 Snap-action – • – Can be clamped IP 43
FK1 SU1DSU1 F 8026 0411 2 x SU1 Snap-action – • – 6 x 0.75 IP 43
FK foot switches
17
Type table for FK1...U foot switches, standard selection